PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Canpack Incorporated	07/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brian Weeks
Street Address:	RR 2, Site 25, Box 18
City:	Grande Prairie, AB
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T8V 2Z9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12263103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (604) 669-3432

Email: DHTdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: 601 West Cordova Street

Address Line 2: 480-The Station

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C805 0004/DHT

David H. Takagawa

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=C8050004_Assignment#page1.tif source=C8050004_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 122

PATENT REEL: 024675 FRAME: 0968

C805 0004/DHT and C805 0007/DHT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Canpack Incorporated, having a place of business at RR 2, Site 25, Box 18, Grande Prairie, Alberta, T8V 2Z9, Canada ("Assignor"), owns the invention disclosed in,

United States Patent Application No. 12/263103 filed 31 October 2008; and PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2009/001065 filed 29 July 2009

entitled APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR LOADING AND TRANSPORTING CONTAINERS;

AND WHEREAS, **Brian Weeks**, residing at RR 2, Site 25, Box 18, Grande Prairie, Alberta, T8V 2Z9, Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said applications, and in, to and under all letters patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said applications, including the right to claim priority from said applications, the right to apply for patents on said invention in all countries in its name or in the name of Assignee, his successors or assigns, said invention, applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, his successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, his successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in Assignee, his successors or assigns legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to Assignee, his successors or assigns but at no expense to Assignor.

EXECUTED at Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada, this 2 day of July, 2010.

Witness's Name GUREVITCH HEADON & ASSOCIATES 9931 - 106 AVENUE GRANDE PRAIRIE, AB T8V 1J4 Witness's Address A May CR	SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by Canpack Incorporated in the presence of Signature of Witness CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, Q.C.)
GUREVITCH HEADON & ASSOCIATES 9931 - 106 AVENUE GRANDE PRAIRIE, AB T8V 1J4 Witness's Address A May Color	Witness's Name	Ó
Witness's Address A M-w YER (Control of the control of the cont	GUREVITCH HEADON & ASSOCIATES)
Witness's Address))
1. Awyor))
Witness's Occupation	Witness's Address)
	Witness's Occupation))

RECORDED: 07/13/2010

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by the Assignee:

Brian Weeks

My 12, 2010.

Date

Page 2 of 2